Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City, against ARNEL C. RAVINERA 
married to JUNE L. RAVINERA, mortgagors, with residence and 
postal address at Lot 55 Block 6 Phase 9 ACM Woodstock Homes, 
Brgy. Alapan 1, Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of July 1, 2022 amounts to ONE HUNDRED TWENTY 
ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY SEVEN PESOS 
and 98/100 (P121,377.98) Philippine Currency, including interest 
and penalty charges but excluding attorney's fees, sheriff's fees 
and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at public auction on OCTOBER 25, 
2022 at 10:00 a.m.

[...]

LAGROS R. ELBO of Blk. 12 Lot 51 Poinsettia St., Camella Don 
Bosco, Parañaque City and Blk. 1 Lot 5, Camella Cerritos Heights, 
Phase 2 Expansion, Molino, Bacoor, Cavite, to satisfy the mort-
gagee indebtedness which as of August 30, 2022, amounts to 
THREE MILLION TWO HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED NINE PESOS & 16/100 (P3,294,709.16), Phil-
ippine Currency, inclusive of interest, and penalty charges but ex-
clusive of other fees incident to this foreclosure, the undersigned 
or her duly authorized representative will sell at the public auction 
on OCTOBER 27, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon

[...]

VILLANUEVA, mortgagors, with residential and postal address 
at Lot 09 Block 01 The Legian South Subdivision, Brgy. Carsadang 
Bago, Imus, Cavite and/or 1255 Ma. Cristina St., Sampaloc, Ma-
nila, Metro Manila to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as 
of February 28, 2022 amounts to SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN 
THOUSAND FIFTY PESOS AND 95/100 (Php715,050.95), Phil-
ippine Currency, including interest and penalties, but excluding 
attorney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned will sell at public auction 
on OCTOBER 18, 2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon